Services and Events from Sunday 9t" November

Sunday 9*" November
Remembrance Sunday

Monday 10" November
S. Leo the Great

Tuesday 11" November
S. Martin of Tours

Wednesday 12" November

S. Josaphat

Thursday 13" November
S. Britius

Friday 14 November
Samuel Seabury

Saturday 15" November
S. Albert the Great

Sunday 16" November
Trinity XXII

8.00am
10.50am
10.50am
10.50am
10.50am
10.50am
6.30pm
7.30pm

8.30am

8.30am
9.00am
10.50am

2.00pm
7-.30pm

8.30am
10.00am
11.00am
4.15pm
7.00pm

8.30am
1.00pm
2.15pm

8.30am
10.00am
6.15pm
6.45pm

9.00am

8.00am
9.30am
9.30am
11.15am
11.15am
11.15am
11.15am
6.30pm

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Remembrance Civic Service, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Remembrance Service, St Lawrence’s, Southleigh
Remembrance Service, St Michael’s, Musbury
Remembrance Service, St Winifred’s, Branscombe
Remembrance Service, St Giles’, Northleigh
Remembrance Service, St Michael’s, Colyford
Requiem Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton

ColyTots

Act of Remembrance, War Memorials at Colyton,
Branscombe and Musbury

Pastoral Care Meeting, The Vicarage, Colyton
Taizé service rehearsal, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Eucharist, St Andrew’s Church, Colyton
Good Grief, Sunday School Building, Colyton
Silent Prayer for Peace, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Alpha Course, SSB, Colyton

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Colyton Bell-Ringers, St Andrew’s Church
Mothers’ Union, Sunday School Building, Colyton

Morning Prayer, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Friendly Friday, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Junior Choir Practice, St Andrew’s, Colyton
Choir Practice, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Mission Community Choir rehearsal, Colyton

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Eucharist, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Eucharist, St Michael’s, Colyford

Coffee time concert, Nick Brown, Colyton
Eucharist, St Winifred’s, Branscombe
Morning Prayer, St Lawrence’s, Southleigh
Eucharist, St Michael’s, Musbury

Taizé service for peace, St Andrew’s, Colyton

Mission Communit

HOLYFORD

ty




