Services and Events from Sunday 9th November



Sunday 9 th November Remembrance Sunday	8.00am 10.50am 10.50am 10.50am 10.50am 6.30pm 7.30pm	Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton Remembrance Civic Service, St Andrew's, Colyton Remembrance Service, St Lawrence's, Southleigh Remembrance Service, St Michael's, Musbury Remembrance Service, St Winifred's, Branscombe Remembrance Service, St Giles', Northleigh Remembrance Service, St Michael's, Colyford Requiem Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton
Monday 10th November S. Leo the Great	8.30am	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton
Tuesday 11th November S. Martin of Tours	8.30am 9.00am 10.50am 2.00pm 7.30pm	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton ColyTots Act of Remembrance, War Memorials at Colyton, Branscombe and Musbury Pastoral Care Meeting, The Vicarage, Colyton Taizé service rehearsal, St Andrew's, Colyton
Wednesday 12th November S. Josaphat	8.30am 10.00am 11.00am 4.15pm 7.00pm	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton Eucharist, St Andrew's Church, Colyton Good Grief, Sunday School Building, Colyton Silent Prayer for Peace, St Andrew's, Colyton Alpha Course, SSB, Colyton
Thursday 13th November S. Britius	8.30am 1.00pm 2.15pm	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton Colyton Bell-Ringers, St Andrew's Church Mothers' Union, Sunday School Building, Colyton
Friday 14th November Samuel Seabury	8.30am 10.00am 6.15pm 6.45pm	Morning Prayer, St Andrew's, Colyton Friendly Friday, St Andrew's, Colyton Junior Choir Practice, St Andrew's, Colyton Choir Practice, St Andrew's, Colyton
Saturday 15th November S. Albert the Great	9.00am	Mission Community Choir rehearsal, Colyton
Sunday 16th November Trinity XXII	8.00am 9.30am 9.30am 11.15am 11.15am 11.15am 6.30pm	Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton Eucharist, St Andrew's, Colyton Eucharist, St Michael's, Colyford Coffee time concert, Nick Brown, Colyton Eucharist, St Winifred's, Branscombe Morning Prayer, St Lawrence's, Southleigh Eucharist, St Michael's, Musbury Taizé service for peace, St Andrew's, Colyton